MRD 10/25/99



11-02-1999



101189722

10-25-1999

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57 TRADEMARKS ONLY io. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Submission Type Conveyance Type New **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # **Change of Name** Corrective Document To correct an error made in the first assignment. Reel # 001936 Frame # 0924 **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name SPS PAYMENT SYSTEMS, INC. 7/12/99 **Formerly** Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name ADS NETWORK SERVICES, INC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 17655 Waterview, Legal Department Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dallas 75252 Texas If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an ✓ Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 11/01/1999 NTHAI1 00000275 1860264 01 FC:481 40.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 38 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20563. See GMB information Collection Budget Package 9651-9627, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0067

U.S. Department of Comm

ent and Trademark OF TRADEMARK

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
	Representative Name and Addr	ess Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.					
Name	ADS NETWORK SERVICES, INC	<u> </u>						
Address (line 1)	17655 Waterview							
Address (line 2)	Dallas, Texas 75252							
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 214.651.4548								
Name	Kenneth R. Matticks, Esq.							
Address (line 1)	STRASBURGER & PRICE, L.L.P.							
	901 Main Street, Suite 4300							
Address (line 3)	Dallas, Texas 75202-3794							
Address (line 4)								
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of	the attached conveyance docu	ment # 4					
including any attachments.								
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)								
		1,860,264						
Γ								
L								
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1								
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account								
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)								
·		ccount Number:	¥ <u>19-4547</u>					
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No 🗌					
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Kenneth R.	Matticks An	nllais	October 15, 1999					
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed					

TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0068

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective the 12th day of July, 1999, is between SPS Payment Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), located and doing business at 2500 Lake Cook Road, Riverwoods, Illinois 60015 and ADS Network Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), located and doing business at 17655 Waterview Parkway, Dallas, Texas 75252.

WHEREAS, Assignor has used, and is the owner of certain trademarks (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"), details of which are set out in Schedule A hereto, together with common law rights therein;

WHEREAS, the Trademarks are the subject of respective federal registrations or applications, as identified on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks to the Assignee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and conveys to Assignee, all Assignor's trademark rights in the Trademarks, including all property, right, title, and interest in and to the registrations and applications listed in Schedule A hereto, the common law rights therein, the goodwill associated with the business in which the Trademarks are used, and the right to recover for past infringements thereof; to hold the same unto Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment the 12-th day of July, 1999.

SPS Payment Systems, Inc. ("Assignor")

By:

RICHARD L. ROBINSON

Its:

PRESIDENT

540064.1/SP3/13824/0119/070699

TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0069

BEFORE ME, on this day personally appeared RICHARD L. ROBINSON, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same on behalf of SPS Payment Systems, Inc., for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 12th day of July, 1999.

Karen M. Miller Notary Public in and for the

State of Texas

Printed Name: KAREN M. MILLER My Commission Expires: 7-20-2002



SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.	Registration Date	Int'l. Class	Mark
1,860,264	October 25, 1994	9	REPORT EXPRESS
1,890,149	April 18, 1995	36	QUICKLANE
1,972,969	May 7, 1996	9	CERTIFAST

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial Number	Date Filed	Int'l. Class	MARK
75-361715	September 23, 1997	9	SPS LINK and design

- 3 -

540064.1/SP3/13824/0119/070699

RECORDED: 10/25/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0071